## Hardeman County Memorial Hospital PTC Section 26.18 Checklist

(1) the name of **each member of the governing body** of the taxing unit & the official contact information for each member of the governing body of the taxing unit

Hospital Board Member		Contact Info	Term Ends
Ridley Gibson	Chairman	ridleygibson@sbcglobal.net	May 2024
Carolyn Eggleston	Vice-Chairman	carolyneggleston@yahoo.com	May 2022
Vicky Lindsey	Secretary	nonnievic@yahoo.com	May 2024
Mike Beimer		mike.beimer@hcmhosp.com	May 2022
Denise Foster		dfoster30@att.net	May 2024
Sandy McAllister		sandym@amnat.com	May 2024
Martha Jones		marthacypertjones@windstream.net	May 2022

(2) the mailing address, e-mail address, and telephone number of the taxing unit;

Hardeman County Memorial Hospital	PO Box 90, 402 Mercer Street, Quanah, TX 79252	Dennis.thomas@hcmhosp.com	940-663-2795

121	the taxing unit's	hudget for the	nrocodina twa	Maarc.
v	the taxing unit 3	buuget ioi tiie	preceding two	, vears,

2019

2020

(4) the taxing unit's **proposed or adopted budget** for the current year;

2021

(5) the change in the amount of the taxing unit's budget from the preceding year to the current year, **by dollar amount and percentage**;

2021 Proposed Budget	Dollar Increase/Decrease	% Increase/Decrease
\$9,596,339.24	\$199,785.28	0.0212%

(6) the tax rate for maintenance and operations adopted by the taxing unit for the preceding two years; and the tax rate for maintenance and operations proposed by the taxing unit for the current year

Tax Year 2019 M&O (Adopted)	Tax Year 2020 M&O (Adopted)	Tax Year 2021 M&O (Proposed)
\$0.2745	\$0.2642	\$0.2875

(7) in the case of a **taxing unit other than a school district**, **the tax rate for the interest and sinking** fund tax rate adopted by the taxing unit for the preceding **two years**; and **the interest and sinking** fund tax rate proposed by the district for the current year

Tax Year 2019 I&S (Adopted)	Tax Year 2020 I&S (Adopted)	Tax Year 2021 I&S (Proposed)
\$0.0000	\$0.0000	\$0.0000

(8) the most recent **financial audit** of the taxing unit.

2019 Financial Audit